

**Region 2 Bridge Bundle Design Build
FBR R200-266 / Sub Account: 23558**

DRAFT to FINAL RFP Changes

Book 1	Book 2	Book 3	Book 4	Reference Documents	ITP
Updated Index	Section 1.5.1 to 1.5.17 and 1.6.1 to 1.6.2, Deleted the bullet "Permanant water quality improvements" - CB	Date Issued for tables in Index have been changed to June 10, 2021. - PV	Revised Index to reflect Final RFP release date - PV	Reference Documents have been grouped using zip file. - PV	Section 4.3.2: Changed Maximum Total Points from 20 to 25
Added Footer	Added the following bullet to each of the structures, "The Contractor shall raise, remove, and dispose of all structures and obstructions at this location" - PV	Revised first paragraph to say "The latest, current version of the specified standards, data, and reports at the time of the Final RFP Issue Date including all interim revisions and updates." - PV		Added ORD files for each structure to the Survey Folder: SURV_ Ex Utilities**.dgn, SURV_ ExContours20Scale**.dgn, SURV_ Terrain**.dgn, Area Location Map, and Utility Matrix - CB	Section 5.1: Added allowance for 1:40 scale for structure plans
				Added ORD files for each structure to the ORD Design Files folder: **P&PSheets.dgn, **Typ.dgn, **Xsec.dgn, **Typicals.dgn, Wetlands50Scale**.dgn, STR_General Layout**.dgn, and STR**.dgn, - CB	Edited Footer
	Section 2.2.5. Item 7: deleted "Executive Management Team (EMT)" and added "Quality Control Administrator (QCA)" - CB	CDOT Form 128 CatEx's have been added to Book 3. - PV		Added to the Form 463 folder Final R2B2-23558_Final_Frm463_signed.pdf and Final R2B2-23559_Final_Frm463_signed.pdf - CB	
	Section 2.5.5. Item 7. ...Design-Build Quality Manager will report to: deleted the word "Build", deleted EMT" and added "QCA" - CB			Updated Reference Index - CB	
	Section 2.2.6. Item 6: deleted "Executive Management Team (EMT)" and added "Quality Control Administrator (QCA)" - CB				
	Section 2.2.6. Item 6. ...Construction Quality Manager will report to: deleted "EMT" and added "QCA" - CB				
	Section 2.2.6. CQM #4 revised to state, "Must be available on site as necessary during construction of the Project" - PV				
	Section 2.10, deleted deliverable, "FHWA Bridge Replacement Cost Report" - PV				
	Section 3.2.2, deleted last sentence of first paragraph "CDOT will include the results of the Contractor's PC Testing in its acceptance decisions" - PV				
	Section 3.5, Add "D" to QMP - CB				
	Section 3.6.1, deleted the improperly placed "to" from the second paragraph. - CB				
	Section 4.3.4.4, changed "3 public meetings" to "4 public meetings", deleted #1 and replaced with "Virtual open-house presentation for each highway corridor (CO, US 24, and US 350)", revised #2 to "One in-person special event at Project completion."				
	Section 4.3.4.5, added sentence "The PIM should be prepared to create presentations for requested meetings."				
	In section 5.4.9, changed "estimated" to "assumed" - PV				
	In section 5.8, changed "Book 3" to "Reference Documents" - PV				
	In Table 5-2, deleted "if modifications to the project" - PV				
	In section 5.4.9.2, revised #1 under Construction Requirements where we state "90% construction plans" to "RFC plans" - PV				
	Section 10.3.2, last sentence deleted. - PV				
	Section 10.5, deleted deliverable "Pavement section analysis and design" - PV				
	Section 12.2.6, revised first paragraph to state, "Existing scour, rill, or channel erosion, slope failures, and areas with poor vegetative cover within the Project limits and areas caused by the Work shall be identified and corrected by the Contractor." - PV				
	Section 13.2.5.4 deleted 50.1 and added 25.1 - CB				
	Section 13, Exhibit A, Deleted 49,149 and corrected to 45,149 for US 350- CB				
	Section 14.4 Deliverables, changed Schedule for Signage and Pavement Marking Plans to "Issued as part of Released for Construction Documents" - PV				
	Section 15.1.1 Added missing Structures I-15-T and M-22-U to Table 15-1 - CB				
	Section 15.3.3, Corrected typo in str. number from M-21-Y to str. M-22-Y - CB				
	Section 15.3.8.1 Added terms "span" and "rise" to clarify the dimension requirements - CB				
	Section 19.1.2.1 Updated Standard Special Provision Index date to June 2, 2021 - CB				
	Section 20, Deleted May 13 and added June 10, to the date column of the index - CB				